RESHTENEY g K IOKER

PERFORMANCE AUDIO

Location:

Blue FCU Arena
5290 Arena Circle
Loveland, Colorado 80538

Eri/Sat Participants Key Tim

9:00am Paddock Opens
9am-10:30am Rider Registration
11:15am Track Walk

11:45am Riders Meeting
12:30pm Practice

1:55pm Qualifying

6:00pm Track Party

7:30pm Racing

2024/2025 AMA Arenacross Championship
Information: Round 5-6 — Loveland, CO
January 3-4, 2025

‘




LOVELAND DAY TI/ViE

PRAOCTICE / QUALIFYING

Time

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:20 AM
11:45 AM

12:30 PM
12:37 PM
12:44 PM
12:51 PM
12:58 PM
1:18 PM
1:25 PM
1:32 PM
1:37 PM
1:41 PM
1:48 PM
1:55 PM
2:10 PM
2:17 PM
2:24 PM
2:31 PM
2:38 PM
2:43 PM
2:48 PM

On Track

Pits Open
Registration Opens
AMA Tech Opens
Registration Closes
AMA Tech Closes
Track Walk

Riders Meeting

AX Pro Group A Free Practice
AX Pro Group B Free Practice
AX Pro Group C Free Practice
X Pro Free Practice

Track Maintenance

AX Pro Group C Qualifying 1
AX Pro Group B Qualifying 1
AX Pro Group A Qualifying 1

X Pro Qualifying 1

85 AX Practice

Micro Open Practice

Track Maintenance

AX Pro Group A Qualifying 2
AX Pro Group B Qualifying 2
AX Pro Group C Qualifying 2
X Pro Qualifying 2

85 AX Heat

Micro Open Heat 1

Micro Open Heat 2




