

2024/2025 AMA Arenacross Championship Information: Round 5-6 – Loveland, CO January 3-4, 2025

Location:

Blue FCU Arena 5290 Arena Circle Loveland, Colorado 80538

Fri/Sat Participants Kev Times

9:00am Paddock Opens
9am-10:30am Rider Registration
11:15am Track Walk
11:45am Riders Meeting
12:30pm Practice
1:55pm Qualifying
6:00pm Track Party
7:30pm Racing



LOVELAND DAYTIME PRACTICE / QUALIFYING

Time	On	Track

9:00 AM	Pits Open
9:00 AM	Registration Opens
10:00 AM	AMA Tech Opens
10:30 AM	Registration Closes
11:00 AM	AMA Tech Closes
11:20 AM	Track Walk
11:45 AM	Riders Meeting
12:30 PM	AX Pro Group A Free Practice
12:37 PM	AX Pro Group B Free Practice
12:44 PM	AX Pro Group C Free Practice
12:51 PM	X Pro Free Practice
12:58 PM	Track Maintenance
1:18 PM	AX Pro Group C Qualifying 1
1:25 PM	AX Pro Group B Qualifying 1
1:32 PM	AX Pro Group A Qualifying 1
1:37 PM	X Pro Qualifying 1
1:41 PM	85 AX Practice
1:48 PM	Micro Open Practice
1:55 PM	Track Maintenance
2:10 PM	AX Pro Group A Qualifying 2
2:17 PM	AX Pro Group B Qualifying 2
2:24 PM	AX Pro Group C Qualifying 2
2:31 PM	X Pro Qualifying 2
2:38 PM	85 AX Heat
2:43 PM	Micro Open Heat 1
2:48 PM	Micro Open Heat 2